

April 3, 2018

Booz Allen Awarded \$179M Contract to Support U.S. Navy Shore Infrastructure

MCLEAN, Va.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Lauded as the heart of the U.S. Navy, <u>Commander, Navy Installations Command</u> (CNIC) is responsible for the operations, maintenance and quality of life programs to support the Navy's Fleet, Fighter, and Family. To help ensure the sustained readiness of the Navy's fighting force, Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) was awarded a \$179 million indefinite delivery/indefinite quality (IDIQ) re-compete contract in November of 2017 for up to five years to provide professional services and subject matter expertise in support of CNIC in the areas of program management, technology, analytic, and administrative support across the Command's entire portfolio of installation programs.

"We are excited to partner with CNIC to transform the Navy's ability to sustain a fully equipped fleet to maximize impacts on the shores while saving money," said David Forbes, leader of Booz Allen's Navy and Marine Corps infrastructure business. "Our team's extensive experience in all facets of management consulting, coupled with Booz Allen's heritage as a trusted DoD partner, positions us to advance CNIC's mission in anticipating and responding with agility to the real-time needs of front-line warfighters around the world."

Booz Allen has a long history of supporting the U.S. Navy. The firm won its first contract with the Navy in 1940. Today, the firm supports the Navy's modernization and other key initiatives, helping the Navy deter 21st-century threats and maintain freedom of the seas. Read more about Booz Allen's support of the Navy, here.

About Booz Allen Hamilton

Booz Allen Hamilton (NYSE: BAH) has been at the forefront of strategy and technology for more than one hundred years. Today, the firm provides management and technology consulting and engineering services to leading *Fortune* 500 corporations, governments, and not-for-profits across the globe. Booz Allen partners with public and private sector clients to solve their most difficult challenges through a combination of consulting, analytics, mission operations, technology, systems delivery, cybersecurity, engineering, and innovation expertise.

With international headquarters in McLean, Virginia, the firm employs approximately 24,225 people globally, and had revenue of \$5.80 billion for the 12 months ended March 31, 2017. To learn more, visit www.boozallen.com.

BAHPR-CW

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180403005950/en/

Booz Allen Hamilton Media Relations Misty Holbert, 703-377-1192 Holbert Misty@bah.com or Investor Relations Curt Riggle, 703-377-5332 Riggle Curt@bah.com

Source: Booz Allen Hamilton

News Provided by Acquire Media